### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
SIIMPEL CORPORAT	SIIMPEL CORPORATION 07/12/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	TESSERA MEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	400 East Live Oak Avenue			
City:	Arcadia			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 91006				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 74774		7400		
Patent Number: 7477400   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7477400				
	Fax Number: (949)202-3001			
Fax Number:	(949)202-30	01		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(949)202-30( be sent via US Mail	)1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	be sent via US Mail pia.kamath@	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> haynesboone.com	\$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent via US Mail pia.kamath@ Haynes and	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> phaynesboone.com Boone, LLP	\$40.00 \$	
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail pia.kamath@ Haynes and 2323 Victory	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> haynesboone.com Boone, LLP Avenue, Suite 700		
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent via US Mail pia.kamath@ Haynes and	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> haynesboone.com Boone, LLP Avenue, Suite 700	\$40.00 \$	
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail pia.kamath@ Haynes and 2323 Victory Dallas, TEXA	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> haynesboone.com Boone, LLP Avenue, Suite 700	\$40.00 \$	
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail pia.kamath@ Haynes and 2323 Victory Dallas, TEXA	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> phaynesboone.com Boone, LLP Avenue, Suite 700 AS 75219	\$40.00 \$	

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIIMPEL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIIMPEL CORPORATION" TO "TESSERA MEMS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 7:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3214629 8100

100758255 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwar.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 8124462

DATE: 07-20-10

PATENT REEL: 025039 FRAME: 0240

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:49 PM 07/20/2010 FILED 07:39 PM 07/20/2010 SRV 100758255 - 3214629 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SIMPEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Simpel Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

1. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 5, 2010.

2. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation herein certified was duly adopted by this corporation's stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entircty as follows:

"The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is Tessera MEMS Technologies. Inc."

5. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

PATENT REEL: 025039 FRAME: 0241 IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Simpel Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Bernard J. Cassidy, its Secretary, at San Jose, California this 12 day of July, 2010.

SHMPEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Bernard J. Cassidy, Secretary ву: \_\_\_\_\_С(

## PATENT REEL: 025039 FRAME: 0242

**RECORDED: 09/24/2010**